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2022 WEXPRO 5-YEAR FORWARD 
CURVE ANNUAL REPORT 

 

Pursuant to the Order Approving Stipulation issued on November 17, 2022 in Docket No. 

15-057-10 (Settlement Stipulation), Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah 

(Dominion Energy) respectfully submits this report of the five-year forward curve. The curve is 

included as DEU Exhibit 1. This curve was calculated using the same method as described in 

paragraph 14 of the Settlement Stipulation.  The spreadsheet detailing the calculations 

underlying the five-year forward curve is included as DEU Exhibit 2.  For informational 

purposes, Dominion Energy has also included DEU Exhibit 3, which shows that during the 2020-

2021 IRP year, 48% of the forecast demand for Dominion Energy customers was supplied by 

Wexpro production.  
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DATED this 9th day of September, 2022. 

       Respectfully submitted, 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Dominion Energy Utah’s 2022 Wexpro 

Report was served upon the following persons by e-mail on September 9, 2022: 

Patricia E. Schmid    
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South    
P.O. Box 140857    
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857  
pschmid@agutah.gov  
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities 
 

Chris Parker 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South 
PO Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
 
 

Robert J. Moore 
Assistant Attorney General   
160 East 300 South    
P.O. Box 140857    
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857  
rmoore@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 

Michele Beck 
Alyson Anderson 
Bela Vastag 
Alex Ware 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 
PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov 
akanderson@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov 
 

 
 
  

/s/ Ginger Johnson     
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